PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norman Anderson	06/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.W. Pet Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 United Lane	
City:	Teterboro	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29360769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129406754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Kelly
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JWIL 23452C (100668-449)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hassan Shakir

Total Attachments: 1

source=JWIL23452CExecAssnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024560 FRAME: 0674 ICH \$40.00 293

501209401

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. JWIL 23.452C

PET TOY for which		
(check one)	[] an application is being filed concurren	ntly herewith,
	[X] an application for a Patent of the Un	ited States was filed on April 30, 2010
	and given Application Serial No.	
and WHEREAS.	J.W. Pet Company, Inc.	
having a place of busine	ess at 1 United Lane, Teterboro, NJ 0	7608
		ASSIGNEE
NOW, THEREFO and valuable considerat transferred and set over ASSIGNEE, its success said invention, and the Patents of the United St applications for industri models, and designs wh States, together with the from said United States Protection of Industrial any such application is limitation, patents, utili	ORE, in consideration of the sum of One Do ion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowle, and by these presents does hereby sell, assors, legal representatives and assigns, the ensaid United States application and all divisionates which may be granted thereon and all real property protection, including, without like in may hereafter be filed for said inventional right to file such applications and the right application under the Patent Laws of the University, or any other international agreement of the property, or any other international agreement in the property of the property and all forms of the property and the property a	ntire right, title and interest in, to and under the ons, renewals and continuations thereof, and all eissues and extensions thereof; and all mitation, all applications for patents, utility in any country or countries foreign to the United to claim for the same the priority rights derived inted States, the International Convention for the ent or the domestic laws of the country in which industrial property protection, including, without is which may be granted for said invention in any
any Official of any co evidence or forms of	untry or countries foreign to the United S industrial property protection on applicati	Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and states, whose duty it is to issue patents or other ons as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said cordance with the terms of this instrument; and
	ovenants and agrees that he has full right will not execute, any agreement in conflict he	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and erewith; and
legal representatives an all lawful papers, exec generally do everythin	d assigns, any facts known respecting said i ute all divisional, continuing, reissue and	nmunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, nvention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and successors, legal representatives and assigns, to ries.
Full name of first inver	tor Norman ANDERSON	
	\mathcal{M} \mathcal{M}	6 11 10
Inventor's Signature		Date <u>6-14-10</u>
Residence	Brooklyn, NY	Citizenship United States
Post Office Address	c/6 J.W. Pet Company, Inc. 1 United Lane,	Teterboro, NJ 07608

NYC01_84451967_1_100668_00450 5/21/2010 3:57 PM

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 024560 FRAME: 0675